

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 13357/2024

S. KAYALVIZHI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE IDOL OF A/M.SRI KALYANA VENKATARAMANASWAMY, THANTHONIMALAI &
ORS. Respondent(s)

(IA No.106378/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SPARE COPIES
IA No. 106378/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE SPARE
COPIES)

Date : 18-07-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M.p. Parthiban, AOR
Mr. Bilal Mansoor, Shreyas Kaushal, S. Geyolin

Selvam, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay in filing spare copies is condoned.

Registry to issue notice.

List again on 4.9.2024.

SUJATA SINGH
Registrar

MG