

ITEM NO.69

REGISTRAR COURT

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 13357/2024

S. KAYALVIZHI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE IDOL OF A/M.SRI KALYANA VENKATARAMANASWAMY, THANTHONIMALAI &
ORS. Respondent(s)

Date : 04-09-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M.p. Parthiban, AOR
Mr. S. Geyolin Selvam, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. B. Karunakaran, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent No.1 is granted four weeks' time for filing
counter affidavit.

Service is complete on respondent Nos.2 to 11 but none
has entered appearance.

List again on 25.10.2024.

SUJATA SINGH
Registrar

rd